
SAMPLE PROGRAM ROADMAP 

 

SAMPLE O&M COURSEWORK - FALL START 

Note: The Orientation and Mobility program is a combined Credential and M.A. degree program. 
Courses that are solely for the M.A. degree are noted with an Asterisk (*) 

Fall Semester (15 units)  

▪ EDSP 4000 - Foundations of Special Education (3)  
▪ EDSP 4650 - Medical Aspects of Visual Impairments (2) EDSP 4706 - Observation in 

Orientation and Mobility (1)  
▪ EDSP 4750 - Basic Travel in Orientation and Mobility for People who are Blind (3)  
▪ EDSP 4751 - Advanced Travel and Assistive Technology in Orientation and Mobility for 

Individuals who are Blind (3)  
▪ EDSP 5750 - Seminar in Orientation and Mobility for Individuals who are Blind (3) 

Winter Session (3 units) 

▪ *EDSP 5800 – Research Methods in Special Education (3) 

Spring Semester (14 units)  

▪ EDSP 4066 - Student Teaching with a Master Teacher: Orientation and Mobility (4) 
▪ EDSP 4690 - Psychological, Sociological, and Vocational Implications of Visual 

Impairment and Blindness (2)  
▪ EDSP 4760 - Instructional Strategies, Individualized Programming and Diversity in 

Orientation and Mobility (3)  
▪ EDSP 5760 - Seminar in Visual Impairment and Additional Disabilities (2)  
▪ *EDSP 5801 – Problems and Practices in Special Education (3) 

Summer Session (6 units)  

▪ EDSP 5036 - Fieldwork in Special Education: Orientation & Mobility Internship (3) (3) 
▪ *EDSP 5960 – Comprehensive Exam (0) 

 

 

 



SAMPLE O&M COURSEWORK - SUMMER START 

Note: The Orientation and Mobility program is a combined Credential and M.A. degree program. 
Courses that are solely for the M.A. degree are noted with an Asterisk (*)  

Note2: Candidates who have completed TVI credential and are working VI teachers will 
complete EDSP 4066 over the course of 2 semesters (Fall and Spring), and EDSP 5036 and 
5960 in a 2nd Summer Session 

Summer Session (10 units)  

▪ EDSP 4000 - Foundations of Special Education (3)  
▪ EDSP 4706 - Observation in Orientation and Mobility (1)  
▪ EDSP 4750 - Basic Travel in Orientation and Mobility for People who are Blind (3)  
▪ EDSP 4751 - Advanced Travel and Assistive Technology in Orientation and Mobility for 

Individuals who are Blind (3) 

Fall Semester (15 units) 

▪ EDSP 4650 - Medical Aspects of Visual Impairments (2)  
▪ EDSP 5750 - Seminar in Orientation and Mobility for Individuals who are Blind (3)  
▪ EDSP 4066 - Student Teaching with a Master Teacher: Orientation and Mobility (4) 

EDSP 4760 - Instructional Strategies, Individualized Programming and Diversity in 
Orientation and Mobility (3) *EDSP 5801 – Problems and Practices in Special Education 
(3) 

Winter Session (3 units)  

▪ *EDSP 5800 – Research Methods in Special Education (3) 

Spring Semester (10 units)  

▪ EDSP 5036 - Fieldwork in Special Education: Orientation & Mobility Internship (3) (3) 
▪ EDSP 4690 - Psychological, Sociological, and Vocational Implications of Visual 

Impairment and Blindness (2)  
▪ EDSP 5760 - Seminar in Visual Impairment and Additional Disabilities (2)  
▪ *EDSP 5960 – Comprehensive Exam (0) 

 

 

 


